

REVIEW DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE BAR COURT IN BANK¹

In the Matter of 01-O-04948

ANA MARIA PATINO, ORDER

A Member of the State Bar.

Pursuant to the provisions of California Rules of Court, rule 951(e), the Review Department temporarily stays the effective date of the Supreme Court's order of suspension in this matter for a period of thirty (30) days, so that the order now becomes effective on July 10, 2006.

Presiding Judge

¹Epstein, J., did not participate.

kwiktae*

022 603 813



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Pula 62(b) Pulas Pros. Coda Civ. Pros. \$ 1013a(4)

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on June 16, 2006, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER, FILED JUNE 16, 2006.

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

Ana M. Patino 668 N. Pacific Coast Hwy. #299 Laguna Beach, CA 92651

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Diane J. Meyers, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on June 16, 2006.

Shemainee Carranza Case Administrator

State Bar Court